

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0318(5)0 Project Name: SR-318; MP .00 - 2.21 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA WESTERN ROCK PRO 851 NORTH RED ROCK RD ST. GEORGE,UT 84770		01/28/2016 Bidder: SUNROC CORPORATION 730 North 1500 West Orem,UT 84057	Page 1 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>										
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	36,000.00	36,000.00	48,933.14	48,933.14	53,000.00	53,000.00
2	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	4,175.00	4,175.00
3	01554000*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,500.00	35,500.00	28,675.00	28,675.00
4	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	1	Each	550.00	550.00	525.00	525.00	650.00	650.00
5	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	5	Each	775.00	3,875.00	600.00	3,000.00	650.00	3,250.00
6	02721001*	Shouldering Material	23276	ft	1.25	29,095.00	0.78	18,155.28	1.22	28,396.72
7	02726030*	Reconstruct Access	3	Each	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,050.00	3,150.00	1,805.00	5,415.00
8	02726040*	Asphalt Access	6	Each	1,200.00	7,200.00	400.00	2,400.00	1,719.00	10,314.00
9	02735001*	Micro-Surfacing	39392	sq yd	2.55	100,449.60	1.99	78,390.08	2.50	98,480.00
10	02741004*	HMA - 3/8 inch	1323	Ton	100.00	132,300.00	84.00	111,132.00	83.50	110,470.50
11	02741005*	HMA - 1/2 inch	3505	Ton	85.00	297,925.00	77.50	271,637.50	73.50	257,617.50
12	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	418	gal	26.00	10,868.00	29.00	12,122.00	34.15	14,274.70
13	02768010P	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	10	Each	215.00	2,150.00	235.00	2,350.00	275.00	2,750.00
14	02768011P	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	5	Each	75.00	375.00	130.00	650.00	152.00	760.00
15	02842006*	Flexible Delineator Post - Type I	140	Each	70.00	9,800.00	65.00	9,100.00	75.00	10,500.00
16	02842007*	Flexible Delineator Post - Culvert Marker	26	Each	70.00	1,820.00	65.00	1,690.00	75.00	1,950.00
17	02842008*	Flexible Delineator Post - Maintenance Marker	11	Each	65.00	715.00	65.00	715.00	75.00	825.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						675,522.60		601,550.00		631,503.42
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>										
18	028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inch	1	Each	280.00	280.00	260.00	260.00	305.00	305.00
19	028910300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Base (B1)	1	Each	150.00	150.00	365.00	365.00	427.00	427.00
20	028910360	Sign Post P2	1	Each	90.00	90.00	100.00	100.00	116.00	116.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						520.00		725.00		848.00
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>										
21	00221000*	Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED PRICE	41	Day	41 Day	49,200.00	42 Day	50,400.00	50 Day	60,000.00
<b>RICE</b>										

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0318(5)0 Project Name: SR-318; MP .00 - 2.21 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA WESTERN ROCK PRO 851 NORTH RED ROCK RD ST. GEORGE,UT 84770		01/28/2016 <b>Bidder:</b> SUNROC CORPORATION 730 North 1500 West Orem,UT 84057	Page 2 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>						49,200.00		50,400.00		60,000.00

<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>	<b>676,042.60</b>	<b>602,275.00</b>	<b>632,351.42</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>	<b>49,200</b>	<b>50,400</b>	<b>60,000</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>	<b>725,242.60</b>	<b>652,675.00</b>	<b>692,351.42</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>		<b>89.09 %</b>	<b>93.54 %</b>

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0318(5)0 Project Name: SR-318; MP .00 - 2.21 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: INTERSTATE ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 42 SOUTH 850 WEST HURRICANE, UT 84737		01/28/2016	Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>										
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	36,000.00	36,000.00	68,000.00	68,000.00		
2	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
3	01554000*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	35,000.00	35,000.00	59,600.00	59,600.00		
4	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	1	Each	550.00	550.00	325.00	325.00		
5	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	5	Each	775.00	3,875.00	480.00	2,400.00		
6	02721001*	Shouldering Material	23276	ft	1.25	29,095.00	1.76	40,965.76		
7	02726030*	Reconstruct Access	3	Each	1,800.00	5,400.00	2,580.00	7,740.00		
8	02726040*	Asphalt Access	6	Each	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,060.00	6,360.00		
9	02735001*	Micro-Surfacing	39392	sq yd	2.55	100,449.60	2.70	106,358.40		
10	02741004*	HMA - 3/8 inch	1323	Ton	100.00	132,300.00	89.90	118,937.70		
11	02741005*	HMA - 1/2 inch	3505	Ton	85.00	297,925.00	62.75	219,938.75		
12	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	418	gal	26.00	10,868.00	29.40	12,289.20		
13	02768010P	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	10	Each	215.00	2,150.00	236.00	2,360.00		
14	02768011P	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	5	Each	75.00	375.00	131.00	655.00		
15	02842006*	Flexible Delineator Post - Type I	140	Each	70.00	9,800.00	66.00	9,240.00		
16	02842007*	Flexible Delineator Post - Culvert Marker	26	Each	70.00	1,820.00	66.00	1,716.00		
17	02842008*	Flexible Delineator Post - Maintenance Marker	11	Each	65.00	715.00	66.00	726.00		
<b>Subtotal</b>						675,522.60		659,111.81		
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>										
18	028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inch	1	Each	280.00	280.00	368.00	368.00		
19	028910300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Base (B1)	1	Each	150.00	150.00	368.00	368.00		
20	028910360	Sign Post P2	1	Each	90.00	90.00	100.00	100.00		
<b>Subtotal</b>						520.00		836.00		
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>										
21	00221000*	Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED PRICE	41	Day	41 Day	49,200.00	55 Day	66,000.00		
RICE										

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0318(5)0 Project Name: SR-318; MP .00 - 2.21 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> INTERSTATE ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 42 SOUTH 850 WEST HURRICANE,UT 84737		01/28/2016	Page 4 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>						49,200.00		66,000.00		

<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>	<b>676,042.60</b>	<b>659,947.81</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>	<b>49,200</b>	<b>66,000</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>	<b>725,242.60</b>	<b>725,947.81</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>		<b>97.62 %</b>